
Subdivision Payment Contact Alternative Contact

Adams County
Aaron Roseland, Adams County State's 
Attorney, adamscountysa@gmail.com

Barnes County Beth Didier, bdidier@barnescounty.us

Billings County
H. Patrick Weir, States Attorney, 
pweir@nd.gov

Benson County
Bonnie Erickson, Auditor/Treasurer, 
bserickson@nd.gov

Kaylee Ripplinger, Deputy Treasurer, 
kripplinger@nd.gov

Bottineau County
Seymour Jordan, srjordan@nd.gov, 
dividesa@nd.gov

Burke County Jarret Van Berkom, amfiesel@nd.gov

Bismarck city
Dmitriy Chernyak, 
dchernyak@bismarcknd.gov

Jannelle Combs, 
jcombs@bismarcknd.gov

Bowman County Andrew Weiss, aweiss@bowmancountynd.gov

Fargo city
Bruce Grubb, ejohnson@lawfargo.com

Ian McLean, imclean@serklandlaw.com

Dickey County
Wanda Sheppard, Auditor, 
wsheppard@nd.gov

John Hokana, Chairman, 
jhokana@nd.gov

Cass County
Robert Wilson, County Administrator, 
WilsonRo@casscountynd.gov

West Fargo city

Judy Afdahl, judy.afdahl@westfargond.gov 
(old), New: Heide Delorme 

  <Heide.Delorme@westfargond.gov>
Tina Fisk, City Administrator, 
tina.fisk@westfargond.gov

Burleigh County
Mark Splonskowski, County 
Auditor/Treasurer, msplonskowski@nd.gov

Cavalier County R. Scott Stewart, sstewart@nd.gov

Dunn County
Tracey Dolezal, Commissioner, 
tracey.dolezal@dunncountynd.org

Larry Lundberg, Commission Chair, 
larry.lundberg@dunncountynd.org; 
Christina Kissinger, States Attorney, 
DCSA@DunnCountyND.org

Eddy County  Patty Williams, pawilliams@nd.gov
Ashley Lies, State's Attorney, 
alies@nd.gov

Divide County Sheila Funk, Legal Assistant, dividesa@nd.gov

Foster County
Kara Brinster, State's Attorney, 
kbrinster@nd.gov

Emmons County  Joe Hanson, joshanson@nd.gov AWeninge@nd.gov
Golden Valley County Paul Schmitz, tsperry@nd.gov

Grand Forks County Haley Wamstad, haley.wamstad@gfcounty.org
Debbie Nelson, 
debbie.nelson@gfcounty.org

Grant County Sara Meier, SARMEIER@ND.GOV

Grant L. Walker, Grant Count State's 
Attorney, 
walkerlawfirmpllc@gmail.com

Griggs County
Jayme Tenneson, State's Attorney, 
jayme.tenneson@griggscountynd.gov



Grand Forks city

Maureen Storstad, 
mstorstad@grandforksgov.com

Michael Vatnsdal, 
mvatnsdal@grandforksgov.com; Bryant 
Halvorson, 
bhalvorson@grandforksgov.com

Hettinger County
Jeri Schmidt, Auditor/Treasurer, 
 jerschmidt@nd.gov

Kidder County
Eric Hetland, State's Attorney, 
erhetland@nd.gov

La Moure County
James Shockman, jshockman@nd.gov Robert Flath, Commissioner, 

rflath@nd.gov

Logan County
ISAAC ZIMMERMAN, State's Attorney, 
ISAAC@ZLAWND.COM

Mchenry County Josh Frey, jfrey@nd.gov

Mckenzie County
Erica Johnsrud, ejohnsrud@co.mckenzie.nd.us

Mcintosh County
Gina Ketterling, gketterl@nd.gov Mary DePuydt, McIntosh County State's 

Attorney, mdepuydt@nd.gov
Mclean County Beth Knutson, baknutson@nd.gov
Mercer County Samantha Melberg, smelberg@nd.gov

Morton County
Dawn Rhone, Auditor, 
dawn.rhone@mortonnd.org

Nelson County
Jayme Tenneson, State's Attorney, 
jjtenneson@nd.gov

Mandan city Kristina Pfeifer, kpfeifer@cityofmandan.com
Tim Helbling, Mayor, 
tim.helbling@cityofmandan.com

Mountrail County
Stephanie Pappa, stephp@co.mountrail.nd.us Trudy Ruland, Commissioner, 

trudyr@co.mountrail.nd.us
Pembina County Linda Schlittenhard, lschlitt@nd.gov
Oliver County Jaden Schmidt, jadschmidt@nd.gov

Pierce County
Karen Migler, Auditor/Treasurer, 
 kmigler@nd.gov

David Migler, Commissioner, 
cdmigler@gmail.com

Ramsey County Kandy Christopherson, kchristo@nd.gov
Jeff Frith, Chairman Commissioner, 
jfrith@nd.gov

Devils Lake city

Brina Abrahamson, brinaa@dvlnd.com Spencer Halvorson, City 
Administrator/Auditor, 
SpencerH@dvlnd.com

Ransom County Nicole Gentzkow, ngentzkow@nd.gov
Jim Mathern, Board of Commissioners 
Chairman, jmathern@nd.gov

Lisbon city CITY OF LISBON, kristina@cityoflisbon.net

Jeffrey K. Leadbetter, City Attorney, 
ellaw@drtel.net; Tim Meyer, Mayor, 
timc.meyer@gmail.com 

Richland County Sandy Fossum, sfossum@co.richland.nd.us
Rollie Ehlert, Chairman, 
rehlert@rspteam.com

Renville County
LeAnn M. Pollman, County Auditor, 
lpollman@nd.gov

Rolette County Valerie McCloud, vmccloud@nd.gov

Henry LaRocque, Board of 
Commissioners Chairman, 
henry.rolettecounty@gmail.com



Sargent County Jayne Pfau, State's Attorney, jmpfau@nd.gov

Stark County

Amanda Engelstad, 
attorney@starkcountynd.gov; 
AEngelstad@starkcountynd.gov

Sheridan County
Shirley A Murray, County Auditor, 
shmurray@nd.gov

Sioux County
Angela Eagle, aeagle@nd.gov Chris Redmann, State's Attorney, 

credmann@nd.gov

Slope County
Erin Melling, States Attorney, 
slopecountysa@gmail.com

Steele County
Charles A. Stock, State's Attorney, 
chstock@nd.gov

Dickinson city

Dustin Dassinger, 
Dustin.Dassinger@dickinsongov.com Linda Carlson, Finance Administration, 

Linda.Carlson@dickinsongov.com

Jamestown city
Kathy Hilgemann, 
khilgemann@jamestownnd.gov

Dwaine Heinrich, Mayor, 
dheinrich@jamestownnd.gov

Stutsman County
Fritz Fremgen, State's Attorney, 
ffremgen@stutsmancounty.gov

Towner County Joni Morlock, jmmorlock@nd.gov

Ward County Marisa Haman, marisa.haman@wardnd.com

John Fjeldahl, Board of Commissioners 
Chairman, john.fjeldahl@wardnd.com

Walsh County Kris Molde, kmolde@nd.gov
Karen Anderson, Commissioner, 
kareand@polarcomm.com

Traill County
Charles A. Stock, State's Attorney, 
chstock@nd.gov

Minot city

Brittany Shefstad, 
brittany.shefstad@minotnd.org

Stefanie Stalheim, 
Stefanie.stalheim@minotnd.org; Tom 
Ross, mayor@minotnd.org, John Klug, 
john.klug@minotnd.org

Williams County
Lindsey Harriman, 
 lindseyh@co.williams.nd.us

Kristi Hanson, 
kristih@co.williams.nd.us; Karen Prout, 
Assistant State's Attorney, 
kprout@co.williams.nd.us

Wells County Daniel Stutlien, dstutlien@nd.gov

Williston city
Hercules Cummings, 
herculesc@ci.williston.nd.us

Taylor D. Olson, City Attorney, 
taylor@furusethlaw.com


